

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Civil Appeal No.2785/2002

E.N. SREEDHARA KAMATH (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IDPL LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing undertaking)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing undertaking.
Registry is directed to accept the undertaking.
I.A. No.3 stands disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

